THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ

Women in County Government 2022 Public Service "Going the Extra Mile" Award Recipient

WHEREAS, GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ is a Nutrition Education and Policy Specialist who has worked with the County for over 20 years; and

WHEREAS, GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ calls her work in nutrition a "labor of love," which is evident in her excellent job performance wherein she demonstrates her passion for public service; and

WHEREAS, GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ not only leads consistent and effective conversations across multiple County departments and outside organizations, hosts virtual nutrition classes, facilitates team bonding and sharing of resources, and encourages collaboration, among other duties; but also, cares about her community and strives to make sure that everyone is aware of the ample opportunities and services offered by the County of San Mateo to improve their lives; and

WHEREAS, GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ uses her bilingual skills to connect with hard-to-reach community members which she does with respect, kindness, and generosity toward all; and

WHEREAS, GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ often volunteers her time and knowledge at weekend and evening events, such as the Annual Latino Health Forum and Community Nature Day and the Sheriff's Athletic League's Summer Bash at Flood Park to encourage outdoor education and physical activity to promote another aspect of healthy living; and

WHEREAS, GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ is a trusted person in the community whose actions are genuine as she exudes the qualities and values of lending a helping hand and equity for all with humility, grace, and with a smile of joy for the service she is able to provide,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby gratefully commends GLORIA CAHUICH GONZÁLEZ, Women in County Government's 2022 Public Service "Going the Extra Mile" Award Recipient, for her notable leadership and commitment to better serve her work environment and the community in San Mateo County and wishes her well in the years ahead.

ated: December 13, 2022	
Supervisors:	
	Don Horsley, President
	Dave Pine
	Carole Groom
	Warren Slocum
	David J. Canena

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors